507233299 04/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7280218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CELANO	02/22/2021
DAVID SATHIARAJ	02/18/2021
ERIC HO	02/22/2021
ANDREW NOLAN SMITH	02/22/2021
ERIC VINCENT ROHLI	02/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRABUS
Street Address:	3547 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17720782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.238.1900

DOCKETING@PROCOPIO.COM Email:

PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122948-0007CT01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARI L. HERRON
SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Herron/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 5 source=122948-0007CT01 assignment TBF#page1.tif source=122948-0007CT01 assignment TBF#page2.tif

source=122948-0007CT01 assignment TBF#page3.tif

source=122948-0007CT01 assignment TBF#page4.tif

source=122948-0007CT01 assignment TBF#page5.tif

ROHLI, have invented certain new and useful improvement INFORMATION SYSTEM for which U.S. Patent Application 17/190,254 was filled on March 2, 2021 the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, will complete and filled and father than the strength of the st	ARAJ, Eric HO, Andrew Nolan SMITH and Eric Vincent in ARTIFICIAL-INTELLIGENCE-BASED WATERWAY is application number
the attenuers of Pencenia Cory Various & Carlest 110	Charles and College of the College o
V(/ 9-20-3	to2-) r "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of
AND WHEREAS, Trabus ************************************	or "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of
susanus ar 2507 vanimo dei Kio South, Suite A. Siin Die	80. CA 92108, desires to accorre the entire right title, and
interest in and to the said improvements and the said Applicati	.,,
WHEREAS, the aforementioned application claim p and 63/017,508 which were assigned from ASSIGNOR to ASS	riority to U.S. provisional applications serial nos. 63/016,568 SIGNEE ("Prior Assignment").
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, signal lawful papers, execute all mility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally deverything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper paten protection for said improvements in all countries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my has	ed and seal this
22 day of FEBRUMEN 2021	ed and seal this
	Joseph CELANO
day of	
	David SATHIARAJ
day of	Eric HO
day of	Andrew Notes SMITH
oberes of make	
day of	Color Villa name 2000 V
	Eric Vincent ROHLI

EXXX (20048-4007)/EXI/(301600.)

Vincent ROHLI, have invented certain new and BASED WATERWAY INFORMATION SYSTEM 17/190,254 was filed on March 2, requests the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargre appropriate blanks, the serial number and filing date of business at 3547 Camino Del Rio South, right, title, and interest in and to the said improven WHEREAS, the aforementioned applications of the said improvem whereas the aforementioned applications of the said improvem whereas the aforementioned applications.	のン/ (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal , Suite A, San Diego, CA 92108, desires to acquire the entire
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do and set over, and by these presents do hereby a successors, legal representatives and assigns, the under the said improvements, and the said application of said application, and all divisions, renewals a States which may be granted thereon and all reinternational Conventions and applications for improvements in any country or countries foreign granted for said improvements in any country or renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby auto States, and any Official of any country or countries.	of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and ation and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United assues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under a Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, horize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United is foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE.
legal representatives and assigns, any facts know proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all ut	
day of, 2021	Joseph CELANO
18 day of <u>FEBAUARY</u> , 2021	David SATHIARAJ
day of, 2021	Eric HQ

00XX 122918-00071/101-(201890; 1

ROHLI, have invented certain new and useful improvement INFORMATION SYSTEM for which U.S. Patent Application 17/190,254, was filed on March 2, 2021 the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP serial number and filing date of the application when known.)	(The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests, Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the 3/22/2021 EH (Ter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its 5 South, Suite A. San Diego, CA 92108, desires to
WHEREAS, the aforementioned application claim p and 63/017,508 which were assigned from ASSIGNOR to AS	riority to U.S. provisional applications serial nos. 63/016,568 SIGNEE ("Prior Assignment").
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby ucknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	
representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har	nd and seal this
day of, 2021	Joseph CELANO
day of, 2021	David SATHIARAI
22_ day ofFebruary, 2021	Eric HO
day of, 2021	Andrew Nolan SMITH
day of, 2021	Eric Vincent ROHLI

DOXES 123948-000767(0):/4391890.1

ROHLI, have invented certain new and useful improvem INFORMATION SYSTEM for which U.S. Patent Applica 17/190,254 was filed on March 2, 202	(The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests LP, Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the
AND WHEREAS, Trabus Technologies (herein of business at 3547 Camino Del Río South, Suite A title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the	sufter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place, San Diego, CA 92108, desires to acquire the entire right said Application.
WHEREAS, the aforementioned application clair and 63/017,508 which were assigned from ASSIGNOR to	n priority to U.S. provisional applications serial nos. 63/016,568 ASSIGNEE ("Prior Assignment").
acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowled these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the application and all applications claiming the benefit of the continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unit extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under Internat hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country which may be granted for said improvements in any country renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize an any Official of any country or countries foreign to the U	d and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby edge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and e world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said e filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and ted States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and ional Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent intry or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, ad request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and nited States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as its to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and
representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respect all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing	re will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal ting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do s, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this
day of, 202)	Joseph CELANO
day of, 2021	David SATHIARAJ
day of, 2021	Eric HO
22nd day of February 2021	Andrew Notan SMITH
day of	Eric Vincent ROHLI

DOXC\$ 122548-0007UT01/4391890.1

ROHLL, have invented certain new and useful improvement INFORMATION SYSTEM for which U.S. Patent Application 17/190,254 was filed on March 2, 2021 the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch 1.1.P serial number and filing date of the application when known.) [VL 20/8mh 262] AND WHEREAS, Trabus	(The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the er "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of ego, CA 92108, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and	
WHEREAS, the aforementioned application claim g and 63/017,508 which were assigned from ASSIGNOR to AS	xiority to U.S. provisional applications serial nos. 63/016,568 ("Prior Assignment").	
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, anto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.		
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	nd and scal this	
day of, 2021	Joseph CELANO	
(a) of 3)2 (Oavid SATHIARAJ	
day of2023	Eric HO	
day of2021	Andrew Nolan SMITH	
Land on February 2028	Eric Vincent ROHLI	

EXXX 122848-0007UT81:4301890.;

RECORDED: 04/14/2022